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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 66

 6,289 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,297 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 199 FEDERAL

 300 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  8,085 

(199)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,886 

 5,806 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,202 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (REPUBLICAN)

 414 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRIAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LESALLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET SHEA POTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RABINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,433 

Unrecorded  453 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 67

 50,172 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 10,926 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,263 FEDERAL

 2,077 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  64,438 

(1,263)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  63,175 

 45,329 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 10,086 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (REPUBLICAN)

 3,387 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE CRAYPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DREYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. BALAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN G. WARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI K. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEKIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SMOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BINGHAM REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 4 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN DRUSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IIAN RABINOWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 67

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PROKOP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD CHARLES BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RABINOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELITA A. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLI SUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SCHONINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKI STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRAO HALEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PERFUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 53 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA AL-SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  58,937 

Unrecorded  4,238 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 69

 27,161 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,296 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 723 FEDERAL

 1,021 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  35,201 

(723)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,478 

 25,145 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,166 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,605 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANDREW C. DIMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROLD HOLYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANNE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCNAUOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN CURATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA M. SWEARENGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HUDDLESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONUR BILGEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOGZI (WRITE-IN)

 26 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. ZAMBRANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV EESAICK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  31,970 

Unrecorded  2,508 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 75

 30,676 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 6,845 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 759 FEDERAL

 1,393 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  39,673 

(759)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  38,914 

 27,579 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 6,083 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (REPUBLICAN)

 2,446 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWNI AL-DOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIGREGORIN EILEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 3 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARTIK PISHARODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAN-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO CHENAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET SCHREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHID U. ABBASI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Assembly District 75

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIL MITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENATOR LIZ KRUEGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BARAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 35 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  36,188 

Unrecorded  2,726 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 114,298 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 25,364 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 2,944 FEDERAL

 4,791 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  147,397 

(2,944)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  144,453 

 103,859 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (DEMOCRATIC)

 21,537 EMILY YUEXIN MILLER (REPUBLICAN)

 8,852 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON WASSERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BLOCH (WRITE-IN)

 3 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER DASH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AMY ADAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDRE CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW C. DIMARCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 AWNI AL-DOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYMAN ODEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYSENUR EYGI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARRY LIPPMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD HOYLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD HOYLMAN-SIGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRAD LANDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRAD ROBINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRETT FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BROLD HOLYMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRUCE BENT II (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHASE CRAYPOOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS DREYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FERNADEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER J. BALAMONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CINDY CARDINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLAUDIA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORNEL WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRAIG SLUTZKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN G. WARAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ODONNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL ROSALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SHUCHMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 DAVID MOHR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID ZELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIGREGORIN EILEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EBONI K. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED MECHMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. POWERS ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD WIPPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWIN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIAS RAFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH ANNE O'CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH CAPUTO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELLIOT J. STAMLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMILY YUEKIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY SMOKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE BINGHAM REYNOLDS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GUCCIARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LESALLE (WRITE-IN)

 8 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 HYMAN DRUSIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IIAN RABINOWICH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILEANA RIOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ BARRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI BRISPORK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB SELIGSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JALEN BRUNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES MCNAUOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY LAWRENCE (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEANNIE MONTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEROME SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERRY SEINFELD (WRITE-IN)

 3 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN KIMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSE ANTONIO GONZALEZ JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARTIK PISHARODI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATE PROKOP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 LAUREN CURATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAYLA LAN-GISIKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEO CHENAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEONARD CHARLES BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA M. SWEARENGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ KRUESER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PALIAFITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUZ MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARC LANDIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET SCHREINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARGARET SHEA POTE (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA RABINOVITCH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARISA REDANTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK VIENTOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELITA A. SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEREDITH HUDDLESTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL MEYERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKEY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATALIE SILVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOLI SUPER (WRITE-IN)

 1 OMAR KENT (WRITE-IN)

 1 ONUR BILGEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 OZER TEITELBAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL RABINETTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER MORAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RASHID U. ABBASI (WRITE-IN)

 2 RENEE KEITT (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD A. NERSESIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT S. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONALD A. CURRIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA CLEMENTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDI WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALIL MITRA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SCHONINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SENATOR LIZ KRUEGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SKIBOKI STORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRAO HALEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEPHANIE BARAS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (47th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2024  8:12:08AM

Total for State Senator (47th Senatorial District) - New York County

 1 STEVEN WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TED SCHWEITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PERFUMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM MCCANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOM SUOGZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACEY SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 118 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VERMIN SUPREME (WRITE-IN)

 1 VICTOR H. ZAMBRANO JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WYATT FENNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV EESAICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA AL-SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  134,528 

Unrecorded  9,925 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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